
WHAT IS INCLUSIVE HIGHER EDUCATION (IHE)? 

Inclusive higher education is an option for students with intellectual and developmental disabilities to attend
college and experience holistic development. IHE programs are intended for students who do not meet traditional
admissions criteria and would require additional support to be successful at the college level, including
modifications to coursework. Students earn a Comprehensive Higher Education Certificate in their area of study
and are engaging in academic growth, social development, vocational preparation, and greater independence. 

IN! CONTACT INFO 

As a non-profit organization, IN! works to raise awareness of the inclusive college options available in our state via
webinars, informational sessions, professional development, college prep resources, and more.
https://inclusivehighered.org/college-options/
Tracy Murphy – Executive Director, tracy@inclusivehighered.org
Shayna Laing - Community Engagement Coordinator, shayna@inclusivehighered.org. 720-485-9922

IN! PROSPECTIVE FAMILY OFFICE HOURS

Every Tuesday, 30-minute meetings between 3:00-5:00 pm
Sign up in advance here: 
https://calendly.com/shayna-inclusivehighered/in-office-hours-prospective-families

IHE PROGRAMS & CONTACTS IN COLORADO: 



Elevate at Arapahoe Community College 
https://www.arapahoe.edu/elevate-acc

Jennifer Woegens - Coordinator, Jennifer.Woegens@arapahoe.edu, 303-797-5806





Inclusive Services at the University of Colorado at Colorado Springs
https://www.uccs.edu/inclusiveservices/ 

Dr. Christi Kasa – Director, ckasa@uccs.edu, 719-255-4581 
Julie Harmon – Inclusion Coordinator, jharmon@uccs.edu, 719-255-4214






GOAL at University of Northern Colorado 
http://www.unco.edu/unc-goal/

Christina Ruffatti – Director, Christina.ruffatti@unco.edu, 970-351-4605





GLOBAL Inclusive Program at Regis University 
https://www.regis.edu/global 

Dr. Jeanine Coleman - Director, global@regis.edu









NATIONAL IHE RESOURCES
Think College, www.thinkcollege.net
Think College is a national organization dedicated to developing, expanding, and improving inclusive higher
education options for people with intellectual disability. 

COLORADO INCLUSIVE HIGHER EDUCATION 
CONTACT INFORMATION

www.inclusivehighered.org

info@inclusivehighered.org

720.629.0196
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